
8. Spieltag

3. Bundesliga Süd Frauen
08 Henger SV - TSV Motor Gispersleben :
08 BC Schretzheim - SV Blau Weiß Auma :
08 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 - Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar :
08 Spielfrei - KSV Germania 90 Neustadt :
08 SKC Eggolsheim - SV Pöllwitz :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 7 18952 12 : 2 2707,43 2755,50 8 : 0 2643,33 4 : 2 BY
2 Henger SV 7 18278 12 : 2 2611,14 2620,60 10 : 0 2587,50 2 : 2 BY
3 BC Schretzheim 8 20666 10 : 6 2583,25 2516,25 8 : 0 2650,25 2 : 6 BY
4 Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 8 20459 10 : 6 2557,38 2540,00 8 : 0 2574,75 2 : 6 TH
5 SV Blau Weiß Auma 7 17981 6 : 8 2568,71 2651,25 4 : 4 2458,67 2 : 4 TH
6 TSV Motor Gispersleben 7 17767 4 : 10 2538,14 2556,67 2 : 4 2524,25 2 : 6 TH
7 SKC Eggolsheim 7 17612 4 : 10 2516,00 2567,33 4 : 2 2477,50 0 : 8 BY
8 KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 7 17440 4 : 10 2491,43 2562,67 4 : 2 2438,00 0 : 8 TH
9 SV Pöllwitz 8 20942 4 : 12 2617,75 2698,00 4 : 2 2569,60 0 : 10 TH

10 Spielfrei 0 0 0 : 0 0,00 0,00 0 : 0 0,00 0 : 0

Heim Auswärts
Sabrina Imbs 493 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Anna Müller 462 SV Pöllwitz

Agota Kovacsne-Grampsch 483 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Sandra Beckert 450 TSV Motor Gispersleben

Corina Wirsching 481 SKC Eggolsheim Pia Köhler 444 SV Pöllwitz

Janine Wehner 474 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Anja Lehr 440 Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar

Andrea Berger 466 SKC Eggolsheim Inken Wittig 435 SV Pöllwitz

Corinna Kastner 465 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Carmen Schlupp 435 SV Pöllwitz

Heike Meyer 461 Henger SV Katrin Schinzel 431 TSV Motor Gispersleben

Jennifer Popp 455 Henger SV Jana Bierbach 430 Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar

Ute Vincon 445 BC Schretzheim Antonia Krummrich 427 Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar

Sabine Reif 445 Henger SV Katja Zietlow 418 SV Blau Weiß Auma

Sabrina Imbs 188 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Anna Müller 166 SV Pöllwitz

Agota Kovacsne-Grampsch 171 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Sandra Beckert 159 TSV Motor Gispersleben

Janine Wehner 169 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Pia Köhler 151 SV Pöllwitz

Corinna Kastner 169 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Anja Lehr 147 Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar

Corina Wirsching 159 SKC Eggolsheim Inken Wittig 142 SV Pöllwitz

Christine Grau 155 BC Schretzheim Jana Bierbach 142 Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar

Laura Lamprecht 153 SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 Katharina Haupt 140 TSV Motor Gispersleben

Heike Meyer 151 Henger SV Carmen Schlupp 139 SV Pöllwitz

Ute Vincon 150 BC Schretzheim Katrin Schinzel 132 TSV Motor Gispersleben

Sabine Reif 150 Henger SV Alexandra Zimmermann 131 Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar

Heim-Rekord
Mannschaft SKC Victoria Bamberg  2937 Mannschaft KC Schrezheim  2909
Einzel Cornelia Junginger  547 Einzel Erika Vecseri  541
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1. 1. Agota Kovacsne-GrampschSKC Victoria Bamberg 2 60 3 486,00 4 474,50 7 479,43 468 483 540 0
2. 2. Pia Köhler SV Pöllwitz 92 4 469,75 3 456,33 7 464,00 446 444 495 0
3. 3. Ute Vincon BC Schretzheim 77 3 468,33 3 437,33 6 452,83 474 445 535 1
4. 4. A Christine Rösch BC Schretzheim 64 2 463,00 2 419,50 4 441,25 427 0 492 2
5. 5. Marion Frey BC Schretzheim 86 3 461,00 3 443,00 6 452,00 458 0 531 0
6. 6. Sabine Zaschka BC Schretzheim 84 3 459,67 4 418,75 7 436,29 419 417 470 0
7. 7. Antonia Krummrich Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 88 2 458,00 3 417,00 5 433,40 436 0 477 0
8. 8. Anna Müller SV Pöllwitz 93 5 457,60 3 472,33 8 463,13 0 462 493 0
9. 9. Sandra Beckert TSV Motor Gispersleben 75 4 454,75 3 446,67 7 451,29 455 450 489 0

10. 10. Jana Bierbach Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 88 4 449,25 2 418,00 6 438,83 441 430 483 0
12. 11. Sabrina Imbs SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 91 3 449,00 4 474,75 7 463,71 440 493 493 neu 0
13. 12. Janine Wehner SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 90 3 448,67 4 458,50 7 454,29 455 474 490 0
11. 13. Anja Lehr Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 84 4 448,25 3 441,67 7 445,43 439 440 479 0
15. 14. A Birgit Hilbich Henger SV 64 2 445,50 4 436,75 6 439,67 431 0 490 1
16. 15. Andrea Berger SKC Eggolsheim 74 4 444,00 3 438,67 7 441,71 446 466 517 0
18. 16. Jennifer Popp Henger SV 88 2 442,50 4 429,75 6 434,00 413 455 474 1
19. 17. Stephanie Klein Henger SV 86 2 439,50 4 444,25 6 442,67 450 437 493 1
20. 18. Simone Perzl BC Schretzheim 75 2 439,50 2 428,00 4 433,75 424 429 480 1
21. 19. Laura Lamprecht SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 91 2 438,50 3 430,00 5 433,40 423 443 454 0
14. 20. Antonia Krummrich Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 88 2 437,50 0 0,00 2 437,50 0 427 448 0
17. 21. Alexandra ZimmermannSchöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 77 4 435,50 3 426,00 7 431,43 435 412 462 0
23. 22. Verena Aderhold TSV Motor Gispersleben 81 1 434,00 2 411,00 3 418,67 0 0 458 0
24. 23. Tanja Schardt Henger SV 82 2 430,50 5 447,40 7 442,57 452 430 486 0
22. 24. Claudia Weber TSV Motor Gispersleben 62 4 430,25 2 434,50 6 431,67 440 409 505 1
25. 25. Sandra Peisker Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 90 1 430,00 1 390,00 2 410,00 426 0 472 0
26. 26. Lea Wagner SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 93 2 428,50 2 442,50 4 435,50 440 424 473 1
27. 27. Heike Meyer Henger SV 64 2 428,00 5 442,00 7 438,00 425 461 487 0
29. 28. Katrin Schinzel TSV Motor Gispersleben 80 4 427,50 3 437,67 7 431,86 446 431 497 0
30. 29. Ina Oschatz SV Pöllwitz 84 4 426,25 3 474,67 7 447,00 446 0 484 0
31. 30. E Katrin Gulde BC Schretzheim 94 2 426,00 0 0,00 2 426,00 416 0 494 2
33. 31. Selina Bessler SKC Eggolsheim 89 4 423,75 3 409,00 7 417,43 423 431 484 0
34. 32. Kerstin Hahn KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 62 4 422,50 3 434,67 7 427,71 0 0 447 0
40. 33. Inken Wittig SV Pöllwitz 64 5 421,20 2 424,00 7 422,00 409 435 490 0
36. 34. Christine Grau BC Schretzheim 57 1 421,00 4 422,75 5 422,40 421 443 493 0
37. 35. Claudia Liewald KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 87 4 420,75 3 449,00 7 432,86 0 0 465 0
38. 36. Pia Dotterweich SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 88 2 420,50 2 453,00 4 436,75 436 0 495 2
35. 37. Katja Zietlow SV Blau Weiß Auma 96 3 420,33 1 431,00 4 423,00 0 418 448 1
39. 38. Simone Schramm SKC Eggolsheim 81 4 418,00 3 430,00 7 423,14 430 415 499 0
41. 39. Ivette Sporer SV Pöllwitz 71 1 417,00 1 456,00 2 436,50 435 0 502 1
43. 40. Sandra Koschinsky SV Blau Weiß Auma 78 2 416,50 4 432,75 6 427,33 435 0 498 0
28. 41. Yvonne Wolf SV Blau Weiß Auma 83 3 416,00 4 474,50 7 449,43 0 395 494 0
44. 42. Kathrin Merk BC Schretzheim 84 2 415,50 3 400,00 5 406,20 434 397 420 0
47. 43. Kerstin Schmidt KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 70 4 414,25 3 413,00 7 413,71 0 0 462 0
45. 44. Nina Langbein Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 90 4 414,25 3 399,67 7 408,00 436 412 463 0
48. 45. Nicole Bär KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 78 4 413,75 3 425,33 7 418,71 0 0 449 0
53. 46. Carmen Schlupp SV Pöllwitz 61 5 412,40 3 431,00 8 419,38 420 435 485 0
32. 47. Jenny Schmidt SV Blau Weiß Auma 97 3 411,33 3 434,33 6 422,83 0 384 462 1
50. 48. Inis Mösenthin SV Pöllwitz 61 4 411,00 2 433,00 6 418,33 431 416 514 1
46. 49. Silke Matthaeus TSV Motor Gispersleben 63 4 410,25 3 398,33 7 405,14 432 397 464 0
49. 50. Anna Mürschberger SKC Eggolsheim 91 1 410,00 1 431,00 2 420,50 433 431 478 0
42. 51. Franziska Konrad SV Blau Weiß Auma 82 3 408,67 4 445,25 7 429,57 443 393 492 0
51. 52. Corina Wirsching SKC Eggolsheim 94 3 408,33 3 436,33 6 422,33 412 481 481 neu 0
54. 53. Katharina Haupt TSV Motor Gispersleben 87 4 403,25 2 453,00 6 419,83 0 398 460 0
55. 54. Silvia Bessler SKC Eggolsheim 57 4 402,25 3 432,33 7 415,14 411 420 460 0
56. 55. Sabine Reif Henger SV 65 2 401,50 5 441,40 7 430,00 426 445 470 0
57. 56. Jasmin Molle KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 95 3 400,67 3 426,33 6 413,50 0 0 461 1
52. 57. Susan Heinrich SV Blau Weiß Auma 81 2 399,00 4 432,25 6 421,17 424 391 482 0
58. 58. Franziska Geck SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 95 1 398,00 1 425,00 2 411,50 412 0 435 0
59. 59. Julia Geck SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 97 1 398,00 0 0,00 1 398,00 423 0 440 1
62. 60. Corinna RiemenschneiderSV Blau Weiß Auma 70 2 388,00 3 440,00 5 419,20 432 394 472 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Sina Beisser SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 1 0 526 526,00 325 325,00 201 201,00 0 0,00
2. 2. Agota Kovacsne-GrampschSKC Victoria Bamberg 2 7 483 3356 479,43 2231 318,71 1125 160,71 15 2,14

149. 3. Corinna Kastner SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 1 465 465 465,00 296 296,00 169 169,00 0 0,00
3. 4. Pia Köhler SV Pöllwitz 7 444 3248 464,00 2151 307,29 1097 156,71 14 2,00
7. 5. Sabrina Imbs SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 7 493 3246 463,71 2115 302,14 1131 161,57 14 2,00
4. 6. Anna Müller SV Pöllwitz 8 462 3705 463,13 2466 308,25 1239 154,88 10 1,25
5. 7. Ioana Vaidahazan SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 1 0 460 460,00 304 304,00 156 156,00 1 1,00
6. 8. Michaela Hellmund Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 2 0 918 459,00 611 305,50 307 153,50 5 2,50
9. 9. Karin Hirsch KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 1 0 458 458,00 308 308,00 150 150,00 4 4,00

13. 10. Janine Wehner SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 7 474 3180 454,29 2104 300,57 1076 153,71 13 1,86
10. 11. Ute Vincon BC Schretzheim 6 445 2717 452,83 1825 304,17 892 148,67 10 1,67
11. 12. Marion Frey BC Schretzheim 6 0 2712 452,00 1814 302,33 898 149,67 15 2,50
12. 13. Sandra Beckert TSV Motor Gispersleben 7 450 3159 451,29 2105 300,71 1054 150,57 13 1,86
8. 14. Yvonne Wolf SV Blau Weiß Auma 7 395 3146 449,43 2086 298,00 1060 151,43 24 3,43

15. 15. Ina Oschatz SV Pöllwitz 7 0 3129 447,00 2096 299,43 1033 147,57 32 4,57
16. 16. Anja Lehr Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 7 440 3118 445,43 2092 298,86 1026 146,57 35 5,00
18. 17. Stephanie Klein Henger SV 6 437 2656 442,67 1796 299,33 860 143,33 21 3,50
17. 18. Tanja Schardt Henger SV 7 430 3098 442,57 2059 294,14 1039 148,43 9 1,29
24. 19. Andrea Berger SKC Eggolsheim 7 466 3092 441,71 2097 299,57 995 142,14 24 3,43
19. 20. Christine Rösch BC Schretzheim 4 0 1765 441,25 1225 306,25 540 135,00 24 6,00
21. 21. Birgit Hilbich Henger SV 6 0 2638 439,67 1795 299,17 843 140,50 30 5,00
20. 22. Jana Bierbach Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 6 430 2633 438,83 1784 297,33 849 141,50 11 1,83
31. 23. Heike Meyer Henger SV 7 461 3066 438,00 2097 299,57 969 138,43 38 5,43
14. 24. Antonia Krummrich Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 2 427 875 437,50 606 303,00 269 134,50 9 4,50
25. 25. Pia Dotterweich SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 4 0 1747 436,75 1159 289,75 588 147,00 22 5,50
26. 26. Ivette Sporer SV Pöllwitz 2 0 873 436,50 594 297,00 279 139,50 7 3,50
22. 27. Sabine Zaschka BC Schretzheim 7 417 3054 436,29 2103 300,43 951 135,86 23 3,29
23. 28. Lea Wagner SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 4 424 1742 435,50 1198 299,50 544 136,00 17 4,25
38. 29. Jennifer Popp Henger SV 6 455 2604 434,00 1816 302,67 788 131,33 39 6,50
32. 30. Sandra Helmreich SKC Eggolsheim 1 0 434 434,00 304 304,00 130 130,00 4 4,00
29. 31. Simone Perzl BC Schretzheim 4 429 1735 433,75 1174 293,50 561 140,25 20 5,00
36. 32. Laura Lamprecht SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 5 443 2167 433,40 1445 289,00 722 144,40 14 2,80
33. 33. Antonia Krummrich Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 5 0 2167 433,40 1468 293,60 699 139,80 29 5,80
34. 34. Claudia Liewald KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 7 0 3030 432,86 2053 293,29 977 139,57 24 3,43
35. 35. Katrin Schinzel TSV Motor Gispersleben 7 431 3023 431,86 2081 297,29 942 134,57 27 3,86
27. 36. Claudia Weber TSV Motor Gispersleben 6 409 2590 431,67 1818 303,00 772 128,67 31 5,17
30. 37. Alexandra ZimmermannSchöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 7 412 3020 431,43 2098 299,71 922 131,71 56 8,00
40. 38. Sabine Reif Henger SV 7 445 3010 430,00 2056 293,71 954 136,29 36 5,14
28. 39. Franziska Konrad SV Blau Weiß Auma 7 393 3007 429,57 2080 297,14 927 132,43 23 3,29
39. 40. Kerstin Hahn KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 7 0 2994 427,71 2040 291,43 954 136,29 28 4,00
41. 41. Sandra Koschinsky SV Blau Weiß Auma 6 0 2564 427,33 1743 290,50 821 136,83 17 2,83
43. 42. Katrin Gulde BC Schretzheim 2 0 852 426,00 605 302,50 247 123,50 19 9,50
46. 43. Simone Schramm SKC Eggolsheim 7 415 2962 423,14 2023 289,00 939 134,14 34 4,86
45. 44. Katja Zietlow SV Blau Weiß Auma 4 418 1692 423,00 1152 288,00 540 135,00 16 4,00
37. 45. Jenny Schmidt SV Blau Weiß Auma 6 384 2537 422,83 1698 283,00 839 139,83 28 4,67
53. 46. Christine Grau BC Schretzheim 5 443 2112 422,40 1401 280,20 711 142,20 15 3,00
60. 47. Corina Wirsching SKC Eggolsheim 6 481 2534 422,33 1720 286,67 814 135,67 32 5,33
49. 48. Inken Wittig SV Pöllwitz 7 435 2954 422,00 2053 293,29 901 128,71 61 8,71
42. 49. Susan Heinrich SV Blau Weiß Auma 6 391 2527 421,17 1754 292,33 773 128,83 33 5,50
48. 50. Tina Frenzel SV Pöllwitz 1 0 421 421,00 289 289,00 132 132,00 12 12,00
62. 51. Anna Mürschberger SKC Eggolsheim 2 431 841 420,50 575 287,50 266 133,00 12 6,00
47. 52. Katharina Haupt TSV Motor Gispersleben 6 398 2519 419,83 1721 286,83 798 133,00 29 4,83
54. 53. Carmen Schlupp SV Pöllwitz 8 435 3355 419,38 2344 293,00 1011 126,38 59 7,38
44. 54. Corinna RiemenschneiderSV Blau Weiß Auma 5 394 2096 419,20 1469 293,80 627 125,40 42 8,40
51. 55. Nicole Bär KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 7 0 2931 418,71 2013 287,57 918 131,14 38 5,43
52. 56. Verena Aderhold TSV Motor Gispersleben 3 0 1256 418,67 873 291,00 383 127,67 24 8,00
50. 57. Inis Mösenthin SV Pöllwitz 6 416 2510 418,33 1727 287,83 783 130,50 28 4,67
55. 58. Selina Bessler SKC Eggolsheim 7 431 2922 417,43 2080 297,14 842 120,29 55 7,86
56. 59. Silvia Bessler SKC Eggolsheim 7 420 2906 415,14 2032 290,29 874 124,86 39 5,57
57. 60. Kerstin Schmidt KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 7 0 2896 413,71 2053 293,29 843 120,43 47 6,71
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3. Bundesliga Süd Frauen 8. Spieltag

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F
Henger SV 2634 831 34 TSV Motor Gispersleben 2495 765 27

Stephanie Klein 437 131 6 Sandra Beckert 450 159 0
Sabine Reif 445 150 4 Katharina Haupt 398 140 1
Tanja Schardt 430 146 2 Silke Matthaeus 397 115 6
Jennifer Popp 455 147 4 Christiane Reyer 410 112 10
Heike Meyer 461 151 5 Claudia Weber 409 107 8
Birgit Hilbich/P. Bierlein 50/356 0/106 0/13 Katrin Schinzel 431 132 2

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

BC Schretzheim 2498 786 27 SV Blau Weiß Auma 2375 705 38

Christine Grau 443 155 5 Franziska Konrad 393 115 6
Sabine Zaschka 417 116 5 Yvonne Wolf 395 122 6
Simone Perzl 429 145 3 Katja Zietlow 418 128 4
Christine Rösch/K. Gulde 245/122 45/69 5/1 Susan Heinrich 391 103 9
Kathrin Merk 397 106 8 Jenny Schmidt 384 123 6
Ute Vincon 445 150 0 Corinna Riemenschneider 394 114 7

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SKC Victoria Bamberg 2 2782 981 8 Schöndorfer SV 49 Weimar 2500 759 36

Janine Wehner 474 169 2 Nina Langbein 412 120 6
Corinna Kastner 465 169 0 Alexandra Zimmermann 412 131 9
Sabrina Imbs 493 188 0 Daniela Schneidewind 379 93 12
Lea Wagner 424 131 3 Anja Lehr 440 147 4
Laura Lamprecht 443 153 3 Jana Bierbach 430 142 1
Agota Kovacsne-Grampsch 483 171 0 Antonia Krummrich 427 126 4

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

Spielfrei 0 0 0 KSV Germania 90 Neustadt 0 0 0

Nicole Bär
Kerstin Hahn
Claudia Liewald
Karin Hirsch
Ilona Jahn
Jasmin Molle

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SKC Eggolsheim 2644 804 31 SV Pöllwitz 2571 842 25

Selina Bessler 431 126 9 Anna Müller 462 166 0
Simone Schramm 415 123 3 Inis Mösenthin 416 130 3
Silvia Bessler 420 116 9 Inken Wittig 435 142 6
Corina Wirsching 481 159 3 Carmen Schlupp 435 139 4
Andrea Berger 466 139 2 Pia Köhler 444 151 0
Anna Mürschberger 431 141 5 Silke Wittig-Köhler 379 114 12

Ergebnisübersicht der gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse
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